FORM PTC 1594 (Modified)  (Rev. (-93)	23-2001	,	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)  Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		D	1002-KR
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → ▼		,	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 10		.cached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addr	ess of receivin	g party(ies):
DOZAMCO INC.	Name: CONR	OS CORPORA	ATION
•	Internal Address		
(C) Ladinidus (A)			
<ul><li>☐ Individual(s)</li><li>☐ Association</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li></ul>	shin		
■ Corporation-State Canada	City: Ontario,		State: ZIP·
Other			- Friedlin (1912) (1911) tallis addustrati annu agust mar inn
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Pan		08-06-2001
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Part	nership	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #77
■ Assignment	■ Corporation-		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam			
Other	designation is attach		d States, a domestic representative  Yes  No
Execution Date: 07/09/01	(Designations must t Additional name(s) &	-	ment from Assignment) hed?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Tra	demark Regis	tration No.(s)
1,910,829 1,980,818			
		,	
Additional number	pers attached?  Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number o	f applications : volved:	and 2
concerning document should be mailed:	(ogion dilation		
Name: Joseph A. Sebolt	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$ \$65.00
Internal Address: SAND & SEBOLT	■ Enclosed		
Illicitiat Addition			. to seemb
	☐ Authorized	to be charged	to deposit account
0.44	8. Deposit accoun	nt number:	
Street Address: Aston Park Professional Centre, Suite	194		
4801 Dressler Road, NW			
State: OH ZIP: 44	718		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
40.00 OP			
25.00 GP }			-unched convice a true conv
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and o	correct and any	/ aπacneo copy is a true copy
of the original document.	7 11/1	179	08/06/01
Joseph A. Sebolt	2 - WWW	<u>/</u>	Date
Common Cigning	Signature notuding cover sheet, attachment	s, and document:	
Total number of pages in	ncluding cover siteer, attachment		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002354 FRAME: 0033 JUL-16-2001 16:36

CONROS CORPORATION

4167515262

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

1. MINILOG

US Registration # 1.910.829

2. FIREGLOW

US Registration # 1.980.818

WHEREAS, DOZAMCO INC., a Canadian corporation, having a business address of 81 Valmont, St-Jerome, J7Z 5T7, Quebec, Canada (hereinafter referred to as DOZAMCO), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in various trademarks and is the record title holder of above two trademarks 1. <u>MINILOG</u> and 2. <u>FIREGLOW</u>; and

WHEREAS, CONROS CORPORATION, a Canadian corporation, having a business address of 41 Lesmil Road, North York, M3B 2T3, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter referred to as CONROS), is desirous of purchasing the entire right, title and interest in said trademarks including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and

WHEREAS, CONROS desires to obtain the legal title to said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of One Dollar (\$1.00) each and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly knowledged, DOZAMCO by these presents hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and sets over unto said CONROS, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to and under trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks were and are used, and all rights incident thereto;

Said DOZAMCO hereby releases, assigns and transfers unto said CONROS its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all rights, title and interest, claims and demands whatsoever said DOZAMCO had in, to and by, under and through, said

TRADEMARK REEL: 002354 FRAME: 0034